

Mat 380 of 2024

Order No. 12 Dated 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting report from Mediator.

Petitioner is present with Ld. Advocate.

Respondent is absent on repeated calls.

None appeared for respondent.

Seen the report of Mediator wherefrom it is found that the Mediation could not take place as the respondent remained absent.

Considered.

Petitioner filed e-service.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prayed for ex parte hearing of suit.

Considered.

Let the suit be heard ex parte.

Fix 13.11.2025 for ex parte hearing.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. District Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri