

**Mat 380 of 2024**

**Order No. 13 Dated 13.11.2025**

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner is present with Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prayed for time.

Considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 02.12.2025 for ex parte hearing.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. District Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri